01/27/2026

L. CONSENT AGENDA
A. Approval of Personnel Recommendation
1. Instructional Leaves

First Name Last Name Position Site From Through
Julie Brady Teacher WWHS 12/08/25 03/24/26
Jack Bond School Psychologist Student Services 12/08/25 2/2/2026
Kimberly Congdon Teacher WWHS 12/04/25 12/19/25
Eve Cotroneo Media Specialist WWK8 01/08/26 03/31/26
Heavenly Ferreira Teacher PGES 03/02/26 06/02/26
Shelby Gallagher Teacher MES 12/04/25 03/13/26
Sandra Leone Teacher PMS 01/15/26 01/30/26
Kim Moynihan Teacher CES 01/05/26 03/27/26
Kathryn Puccio Teacher BES 10/31/25 02/17/26
Dana Reidinger Teacher DES 12/01/25 03/06/26
Hanna Rich Teacher EES 11/07/25 02/11/26
Michelle Seeholzer Teacher BES 12/01/25 12/19/25
Victoria Seifried School Social Worker EES 12/04/25 03/11/26
Lindsay Weaver Teacher CK8 12/09/25 01/23/26
Extension of Previously Approved Leave

First Name Last Name Position Site From Through
Rachel Balfour Speech/Language Pathologist ESE 12/10/25 12/16/25
Intermittent Leave

First Name Last Name Position Site From Through
Laura Bartow Teacher JDFES 12/08/25 06/02/26
Carlos Carrasquillo Teacher PMS 11/19/25 06/02/26
Jack O'Grady Teacher NCTHS 10/15/25 06/02/26
Tara Wright Teacher HHS 08/22/25 06/02/26
2. Instructional Appointments and Approval of Probationary Contract

First Name Last Name Position Site Date

Alicia Bailey Teacher BES 12/19/25

Ashleigh Brunelle Teacher WWK8 12/19/25

Nicole DuBuque Teacher PGES 12/19/25

Sindy Dunlap Teacher WWK8 12/19/25

Victor Jimenez Teacher EK8 12/19/25

Kayla Liggett Teacher SHES 12/19/25

Yvette Novomestky Teacher JDFES 12/19/25

Kathleen Pritchard Teacher JDFES 12/19/25

Crystal Rhine Teacher SHES 12/19/25

Rebecca Smith Teacher PGES 12/19/25

Jacqueline Whitehurst Teacher WWK8 12/19/25

3. Approve Out-of-Field Teachers: (Core Subject) See Attached
4. Approve Out-of-Field Teachers: (ESOL) See Attached

5. Instructional Separations

First Name Last Name Position Site Date Type

Don Adams Teacher EES 01/23/26 Retirement
Dawn Patella Teacher SHES 02/13/26 Resignation
Jo-Ette Schau Speech/language Pathologist ESE 02/26/26 Retirement

6. Administrative Leaves
Return from Leave Early

First Name Last Name Position Site Return Date

Stephani Halstead Assistant Principal SHES 01/05/26

7. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Leaves

First Name Last Name Position Site From_ Through
Jessyal Acevedo Pre-K Assistant CES 01/08/26 03/27/26
Randi Austin Paraprofessional BES 01/06/25 02/13/26
Libia Bedoya Environmental Services Tech I EK8 12/22/25 03/13/26
Maria Blouin Secretary II FWSHS 12/09/25 01/20/26
Olivia Hallwas Paraprofessional DES 12/01/25 03/06/26



01/27/2026

Wendy Hansberry Paraprofessional

Olga Montero Environmental Services Tech II
Egla Rodriguez Cruz Paraprofessional

Ann Royer Bus Attendant

Jenna Thorne Paraprofessional

Jose Valladares Environmental Services Tech I

Extension of Previously Approved Leave
First Name Last Name Position
Therese Davis Secretary II

Intermittent Leave

First Name Last Name Position
David Cates Application Support Specialist
Charlotte Diaz School Social Worker

PGES

CHS

DES
Transportation
BES

WHMS

Site
TIS

Student Services

8. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Separations

First Name Last Name Position

Eric Bloch Bus Operator

Renae Carnegie Bus Attendant

Camden Coleman Paraprofessional

Gracie Cornell Environmental Services Tech I
Ayse Goker Environmental Services Tech I
Samantha Lau Secretary II

Maria Oxemann Bus Operator

Marlene Serra Environmental Services Tech I
Alicia Torres Paraprofessional

Alfredo Villalobos Environmental Services Tech I
9. Other

Additional Duty, and/or Additional Days/Hours

Name Position - Site Activity

Teresa Paraprofessional, Edgenuity Boot Camp

Revennaugh  HHS

Adult Education Part Time Teacher(s) for 2025-2026 Year
First Name Last Name
Corey Waterman

10. Drop Program Participant(s)

First Name Last Name Position
Sherry Speigle Teacher
Sara Toxen Teacher

11. Supplements - see attached list(s)

Running Total (Per Attached List) 2025-2026 School Year

2,692,640.29 Instructional
132,631.29 Noninstructional
2,825,271.58 Sub-Total
646,422.14 Benefits (22.88%)
3,471,693.72 Total

A A A A

Site
Transportation
Transportation
BES

SHES

FCMS

JDFES
Transportation
CHS

HHS

SES

Date
12/08/25

Site

Hernando Eschool

EK8

12/10/25
12/02/25
01/06/26
12/02/25
02/18/26
12/02/25

From
12/15/25

From
12/16/25
11/20/25

Date

01/09/26
01/30/26
12/19/25
01/05/26

01/05/26
01/22/26
12/19/25
01/05/26
01/16/26
12/23/25

Total Hrs
75

Date
02/01/26
01/01/26

03/31/26
12/23/25
04/02/26
05/29/26
05/29/26
01/30/26

Through
01/26/26

Through
6/30/2026
06/02/26

Type
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Probationary
Release
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Funding
SAC



	Sheet1

