

I. CONSENT AGENDA

A. Approval of Personnel Recommendation

1. Instructional Leaves

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Through</u>
Julie	Brady	Teacher	WWHS	12/08/25	03/24/26
Jack	Bond	School Psychologist	Student Services	12/08/25	2/2/2026
Kimberly	Congdon	Teacher	WWHS	12/04/25	12/19/25
Eve	Cotroneo	Media Specialist	WWK8	01/08/26	03/31/26
Heavenly	Ferreira	Teacher	PGES	03/02/26	06/02/26
Shelby	Gallagher	Teacher	MES	12/04/25	03/13/26
Sandra	Leone	Teacher	PMS	01/15/26	01/30/26
Kim	Moynihan	Teacher	CES	01/05/26	03/27/26
Kathryn	Puccio	Teacher	BES	10/31/25	02/17/26
Dana	Reidinger	Teacher	DES	12/01/25	03/06/26
Hanna	Rich	Teacher	EES	11/07/25	02/11/26
Michelle	Seeholzer	Teacher	BES	12/01/25	12/19/25
Victoria	Seifried	School Social Worker	EES	12/04/25	03/11/26
Lindsay	Weaver	Teacher	CK8	12/09/25	01/23/26

Extension of Previously Approved Leave

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Through</u>
Rachel	Balfour	Speech/Language Pathologist	ESE	12/10/25	12/16/25

Intermittent Leave

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Through</u>
Laura	Bartow	Teacher	JDFES	12/08/25	06/02/26
Carlos	Carrasquillo	Teacher	PMS	11/19/25	06/02/26
Jack	O'Grady	Teacher	NCTHS	10/15/25	06/02/26
Tara	Wright	Teacher	HHS	08/22/25	06/02/26

2. Instructional Appointments and Approval of Probationary Contract

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>Date</u>
Alicia	Bailey	Teacher	BES	12/19/25
Ashleigh	Brunelle	Teacher	WWK8	12/19/25
Nicole	DuBuque	Teacher	PGES	12/19/25
Sindy	Dunlap	Teacher	WWK8	12/19/25
Victor	Jimenez	Teacher	EK8	12/19/25
Kayla	Liggett	Teacher	SHES	12/19/25
Yvette	Novomestky	Teacher	JDFES	12/19/25
Kathleen	Pritchard	Teacher	JDFES	12/19/25
Crystal	Rhine	Teacher	SHES	12/19/25
Rebecca	Smith	Teacher	PGES	12/19/25
Jacqueline	Whitehurst	Teacher	WWK8	12/19/25

3. Approve Out-of-Field Teachers: (Core Subject) See Attached**4. Approve Out-of-Field Teachers: (ESOL) See Attached****5. Instructional Separations**

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Type</u>
Don	Adams	Teacher	EES	01/23/26	Retirement
Dawn	Patella	Teacher	SHES	02/13/26	Resignation
Jo-Ette	Schau	Speech/language Pathologist	ESE	02/26/26	Retirement

6. Administrative LeavesReturn from Leave Early

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>Return Date</u>
Stephani	Halstead	Assistant Principal	SHES	01/05/26

7. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Leaves

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Through</u>
Jessyal	Acevedo	Pre-K Assistant	CES	01/08/26	03/27/26
Randi	Austin	Paraprofessional	BES	01/06/25	02/13/26
Libia	Bedoya	Environmental Services Tech I	EK8	12/22/25	03/13/26
Maria	Blouin	Secretary II	FWSHS	12/09/25	01/20/26
Olivia	Hallwas	Paraprofessional	DES	12/01/25	03/06/26

Wendy	Hansberry	Paraprofessional	PGES	12/10/25	03/31/26
Olga	Montero	Environmental Services Tech II	CHS	12/02/25	12/23/25
Egla	Rodriguez Cruz	Paraprofessional	DES	01/06/26	04/02/26
Ann	Royer	Bus Attendant	Transportation	12/02/25	05/29/26
Jenna	Thorne	Paraprofessional	BES	02/18/26	05/29/26
Jose	Valladares	Environmental Services Tech I	WHMS	12/02/25	01/30/26

Extension of Previously Approved Leave

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Through</u>
Therese	Davis	Secretary II	HHS	12/15/25	01/26/26

Intermittent Leave

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Through</u>
David	Cates	Application Support Specialist	TIS	12/16/25	6/30/2026
Charlotte	Diaz	School Social Worker	Student Services	11/20/25	06/02/26

8. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Separations

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Type</u>
Eric	Bloch	Bus Operator	Transportation	01/09/26	Resignation
Renae	Carnegie	Bus Attendant	Transportation	01/30/26	Retirement
Camden	Coleman	Paraprofessional	BES	12/19/25	Resignation
Gracie	Cornell	Environmental Services Tech I	SHES	01/05/26	Probationary Release
Ayse	Goker	Environmental Services Tech I	FCMS	01/05/26	Resignation
Samantha	Lau	Secretary II	JDFES	01/22/26	Resignation
Maria	Oxemann	Bus Operator	Transportation	12/19/25	Retirement
Marlene	Serra	Environmental Services Tech I	CHS	01/05/26	Resignation
Alicia	Torres	Paraprofessional	HHS	01/16/26	Resignation
Alfredo	Villalobos	Environmental Services Tech I	SES	12/23/25	Resignation

9. Other**Additional Duty, and/or Additional Days/Hours**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position - Site</u>	<u>Activity</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Total Hrs</u>	<u>Funding</u>
Teresa	Paraprofessional,	Edgenuity Boot Camp	12/08/25	75	SAC
Revennaugh	HHS				

Adult Education Part Time Teacher(s) for 2025-2026 Year

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>
Corey	Waterman

10. Drop Program Participant(s)

<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>Date</u>
Sherry	Speigle	Teacher	Hernando Eschool	02/01/26
Sara	Toxen	Teacher	EK8	01/01/26

11. Supplements - see attached list(s)**Running Total (Per Attached List) 2025-2026 School Year**

\$ 2,692,640.29	Instructional
\$ 132,631.29	Noninstructional
\$ 2,825,271.58	Sub-Total
\$ 646,422.14	Benefits (22.88%)
\$ 3,471,693.72	Total